The allotment of the Equity Shares is subject to the allottee(s) not having sold any Equity Shares of the Company
during the 6 (six) months preceding the ‘relevant date’. The allottee(s) and the Promoter group have represented that
they have not sold any equity shares of the Company during the 6 (six) months preceding the relevant date.

——  8  ——

1.  Object(s) of the “Preferential Issue”:

  The object of raising the equity share capital by issue of Equity Shares to the proposed allottee(s) is to strengthen
the long term working capital position of the Company.

2.  Proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
preferential issue:

  Except Mr.P.Sundararajan, Chairman and Managing Director who will subscribe to the Equity Shares in the
preferential issue, none of the other promoters and directors or key managerial personnel of the Company intend
to apply/subscribe to any of the Equity Shares.

3.   Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Category

Pre-Issue Equity
Shareholding

Post Issue Equity
Shareholding

Shares % of
shareholding Shares % of

shareholding

A. Promoters’ holding

1 Indian

  - Individual 15233447 60.53 15761447 61.33

  - Bodies corporate — — — —

 Sub-total 15233447 60.53 15761447 61.33

2 Foreign promoters — — — —

 Sub-total (A) 15233447 60.53 15761447 61.33

B. Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors

a. Mutual Funds 2591946 10.30 2591946 10.09

b. Banks, Financial
Institutions, Insurance
Companies

(Central/State Govt.
Institutions/Non-Govt.
Institutions)

2757 0.01 2757 0.01

c. Portfolio investors 1913336  7.60 1913336 7.45

2 Non-institution

 Private corporate bodies 1475398 5.86 1475398 5.74

 Directors and relatives — — — —

 Indian public 3488938 13.86 3488938 13.58

 Others (including NRIs) 461778 1.84 461778 1.80

 Sub-total (B) 9934153 39.47 9934153 38.67

 GRAND TOTAL 25167600 100.00 25695600 100.00

 Above shareholding pattern has been prepared based on Shareholding of the Company as on 09th March, 2018.

——  9  ——

4.  The time within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:

  The allotment of Equity Shares will be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days of passing of the Special Resolution
by the Shareholders of the Company provided where the allotment is pending on account of any approval from any
regulatory authority/Central Government, the allotment shall be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days
of such approval.

5.   Identity of the proposed allottees: